Pharmaceutical Industry of which 16 years was a CEO 

role and 6 years as a Management Consultant. He has 

experience of 6 years as a Loss Assessor for General 

Insurance Industry in India specializing in Fire and 

Consequential Loss Insurance.

Mr. Rangaswamy Sundararajan holds twenty five 

thousand three hundred and seventy (25,370) shares 

in the Company.

c) Mr. Ganesan Raghuram

Mr. Ganesan Raghuram has been Director, IIM 

Bangalore, since February 2017. Prior to taking over 

as Director of IIM Bangalore, he was Professor and 

Chairperson of the Public Systems Group at IIMA.

[...]

Entrepreneurs), Chennai Chapter. In 2008, Sri was conferred 

with the CII Connect – “Entrepreneur of the Year” and the 

CII Tamil Nadu “Emerging Entrepreneur” award in 2010. He 

is a member of the YPO (Young Presidents Organisation).

Mr. Srinivasan H R holds one lakh and thirty five thousand 

(1,35,000) shares in the Company.

D) Re-appointment of Ms. Uma Ratnam Krishnan:

The term of Ms. Uma Ratnam Krishnan as an Independent 

Director expires on November 11, 2019 and the 

management proposes to re-appoint her subject to 

the approval of the Shareholders in the Annual General